
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

    Contact us 01706812913 or admin@shade.calderdale.sch.uk 

Wednesday 14th October 2020 

Shield Winners 

2.10.20 Shield Winners were: 

Year 6 -  Isaac Year 5 - Abbie     Year 4 -  Seth Year 3 -  Sally-Ann 

Year 2 -  Bridget Year 1 -   Jake    Year R -  Elodie 

 

Hello everyone,  

It’s hard to believe we are nearly at the end of our first half term!  

We will be finishing the half term with a ‘Spooktacular day’ organised by our parents group. A text was 

sent out with all the details. This will hopefully make up for not being able to have a Halloween disco. 

FOSPTA are working hard, trying raise funds for our replacement minibus. The bags2school was a great 

success raising a record £262!! They now have a virtual Christmas fair that is online via a facebook event, 

where many stallholders are selling all manner of things for Christmas presents etc. There is also a raffle 

featuring many products from them.  

You will see on the dates list that parents evenings are going ahead but via phone calls. Please check bags 

for the letter on Monday and return your slips asap. 

The children have all been working very hard and it has been wonderful to see their work and give out 

some of my special certificates and stickers. We have carried out a range of assessments to establish 

where the children are in their learning and will be using this information to determine exactly what they 

need next half term. 

It has been great to see children enjoying school trips. We have fully risk assessed them all and none of 

them involve any contact with other schools so don’t affect the class bubble that the children are in. 

These are an important part of our curriculum as they really help expand the learning that the children 

are doing in class. 

Best wishes, Mrs Clarkson  

9.10.20  Shield Winners were: 

Year 6 -  Phoebe Year 5 - Millie     Year 4 -  Joseph Year 3 -   

Year 2 -  Year 1 -   Lily     Year R -  Georgia 



Diary Dates 

Tues 20th Oct  Y3 Trip to Murton Park: Romans 

Fri 23rd Oct  School closes for half term 

Tues 3rd Nov  School re opens for Autumn 2 

Tues 3rd Nov  Resources Meeting 

Wb 9th Nov  Scholastic book fair 

Mon 9th Nov  Parents Evening Y6, 5 and 4 

Tues 10th Nov  Parents Evening Y6, 5 and 4 

Wed 11th Nov  Parents Evening Y3, 2 and 1 

Thurs 12th Nov  Parents Evening Y3, 2 and 1 

Mon 16th Nov  Parents Evening YR and N 

Tues 17th Nov  Parents Evening YR and N 

Wb 23rd Nov  Christmas Art week 

Tues 1st Dec  Full governors meeting 

Mon 7th Dec  EYFS Christmas Production—tbc depending on social distancing rules at this time 

Tues 8th Dec  KS1 Christmas Production—tbc depending on social distancing rules at this time 

Tues 8th Dec  KS2 Christmas Film at the Hippodrome 

Wb 14th Dec  Party week 

Tues 15th Dec  KS2 Christmas Concert St Marys—tbc depending on social distancing rules at this time 

Fri 18th Dec  School closes for Christmas 

Mon 4th Jan  School re opens for Spring 1 

Tues 19th Jan  Curriculum Policy Pupil Governors meeting 

Thurs 28th/Fri 29th Jan Y5 Malham Residential 

Thurs 11th Feb.  School closes for Half term 

Fri 12th Feb  Training Day 

Mon 22nd Feb  School re opens for Spring 2 

Mon 23rd Feb  Resources Meeting 

Mon 1st Mar  Y6 Lakeside Residential 

Tues 9th Mar  Parents Evening (early) 

Thurs 11th Mar  Parents Evening (late) 

Tues 30th Mar  Full Governors Meeting 

Thurs 1st Apr  School closes for Easter 

Mon 19th Apr  School re opens for Summer 1 

Tues 27th Apr  Curriculum Policy Pupil Governors meeting 

Mon 3rd May  School closed—May day 

Tues 4th May  School open 

Wb 10th May  KS2 SATS 

Tues 11th May  Resources meeting 

Fri 28th  May  School closes for half term 

Mon 7th June  School reopens for Summer 2 

Wb 7th June  Phonics check 

Tues 6th July  Full Governors meeting 

Fri 16th July  Reports out 

Thurs  22nd July  Leavers Assembly 

Fri 23rd July  School closes for Summer 

Mon 6th Sept  School re opens for Autumn 2—2020/21 Academic year 

 

 

 


